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7
15:55

1800 m
70.000 

BETWAY MONEY BACK BOOST MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)

QPL

1
1800

Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.50

Pewter Sky
5j. gr W (Capetown Noir - Case Stated)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs G J Geyer & K Janse

R A Venniker

22.08 Vaal 6 2000 7,0 P Mxoli Total Surrender, Youcanthurrylove, Silvano'
27.07 Turffontein 3 1800 7,5 P Mxoli Celtic Rush, Silvano's Song, Pewter Sky
13.07 Vaal 3 1700 21,0 P Mxoli Royal Guide, Napoleon, Pewter Sky
25.06 Grp 4 1600 9,0 P Mxoli Strawberry Bear, Prince Of Taranto, Teichm
06.06 Vaal 7 1400 15,0 M V'rensburg Perfect Witness, Now I Got You, Thundersto

2
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.50

Black Lightning
4j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Hungry Heart)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs J J Habib, W G Jacks

S'manga Khumalo

29.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1700 2,4 G Lerena Black Lightning, Parker Getrix, Lidl Miss Su
12.08 Turffontein 2 1600 15,0 P Mxoli Napoleon, Black Lightning, American Biscuit
11.07 Vac 2 1800 15,0 M Yeni Hazlo Grande, Black Lightning, Little Prince
25.05 Vaal 6 1500 9,0 M Yeni Captain Of Grit, Mia Fiore, Ignatius
06.04 Vac 4 1600 11,0 S Khumalo Bob's Your Uncle, Napoleon, Mcebisi

3
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.50

Romeo's Magic
6j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Felina)

Trainer: B Warren
Besitzer: Grant Mower & Ms R Van Zyl

Gavin Lerena

02.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 13,5 G Lerena Trois Trois Quatre, Romeo's Magic, Over T
10.08 Vaal 4 2000 11,0 G Lerena Trois Trois Quatre, Youcanthurrylove, Coro
15.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 8,5 G Lerena Romeo's Magic, Parker Getrix, The Inkosan
29.06 Turffontein Inside 3 2000 6,0 D Schwarz The Inkosana, Follow My Path, Romeo's Ma
06.06 Vaal 6 1800 51,0 D Schwarz Over Two You, Total Surrender, Nothingels

4
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

59.00

Flag Bearer
5j. b W (Flying The Flag - Revoltee)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

Richard Fourie

10.08 Vaal 9 2000 17,0 C Habib Trois Trois Quatre, Youcanthurrylove, Coro
27.07 Turffontein 10 1600 8,5 D B Geerthsen Funky Music, Lidl Miss Sunshine, Fifth Of Ju
11.07 Vac 1 1450 34,0 D B Geerthsen Flag Bearer, Thambi, Big City Girl
30.03 Vaal 5 2400 7,0 P Strydom Prime Example, Barmaid, Absolute Value
19.03 Scottsville Inside 9 1750 9,0 M V'rensburg Family Favourite, El Rey Viene, Caesura

5
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

57.50

Turn The Page
4j. b S (Trippi - Larking Around)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: G Macgregor

K A Brewer

10.08 Vaal 10 1400 21,0 K A Brewer Back To Basics, Whorly Whorly, Archimides
04.07 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 7,0 K A Brewer Quiet Rebellion, Gilda Gray, Turn The Page
22.06 Turffontein Inside 4 1600 26,0 K A Brewer Say Yes, Mamaquera, October Fair
23.05 Turffontein Inside 11 1600 34,0 K Matsunyane Lady Calavera, Say Yes, Queen Bomi
28.01 Kenilworth 11 1200 13,5 K De Melo Touch Of Grace, Rafeef's Choice, Spywing

6
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

57.50

Fifth Of July
7j. b W (Wylie Hall - Virgo's Babe)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhui

Calvin Habib

27.07 Turffontein 3 1600 13,5 C Habib Funky Music, Lidl Miss Sunshine, Fifth Of Ju
29.12 Vac 7 1800 15,0 C Habib Twin Turbo, King Of Rome, Follow My Path
06.12 Turffontein 6 1800 6,0 G Lerena Poets Warrior, Zuzan, Banha Bridge
01.11 Vac 9 2000 6,0 D De Gouveia Whispers Of War, Captain Chorus, Tabebui
08.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 6,5 D De Gouveia Tabebuia, Fifth Of July, Twin Turbo

7
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

57.00

Inner Sense
4j. b S (What A Winter - Frame Of Mind)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: G J Geyer

Philasande Mxoli

01.08 Vac 1 1450 2,8 P Mxoli Inner Sense, United We Stand, Kit Kat Katie
15.07 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 6,5 P Mxoli One Fell Swoop, Alesia's Love, Inner Sense
06.07 Vaal 2 1200 26,0 S Sosibo Raining Rubies, Inner Sense, Whirlybird
01.02 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 17,0 R Simons Kabon Kapi, Approachable Lass, Sea Of Te
06.12 Turffontein 5 1600 5,5 T Lukhele Rosy Lemon, Bushveld, Impersonation

8
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.00

The Inkosana
5j. ch H (Louis The King - Ilium)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: M P Hards

S Sosibo

02.09 Turffontein Inside 11 1800 15,0 J Gates Trois Trois Quatre, Romeo's Magic, Over T
19.08 Turffontein Inside 3 2000 2,2 G Lerena Every Cloud, Coromandel, The Inkosana
15.07 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 4,0 S Sosibo Romeo's Magic, Parker Getrix, The Inkosan
29.06 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 4,5 S Sosibo The Inkosana, Follow My Path, Romeo's Ma
25.04 Vac 6 2000 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Jet Dynasty, Breeze Over, Mambo Come Te

9
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

55.50

Lady Dynamo
4j. ch S (Eightfold Path - Ramp Vamp)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

Marco V'rensburg

29.08 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 6,0 M V'rensburg Lady Dynamo, Solo Diva, Annewithan E
19.08 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 9,0 M V'rensburg Desert Fox, Time To Meditate, Lady Dynam
05.08 Turffontein 4 1800 3,5 M V'rensburg Brotherhoodofmagic, Mvelelo, Punta Alta
04.07 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 15,0 M V'rensburg Silver Hunt, Lady Dynamo, Aunt Pittypat
30.05 Vac 3 2000 101,0 M V'rensburg Miss Christmas, Antananarivo, Lady Dynam

10
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

53.50

Skyfull
4j. ch S (The United States - Efistfull)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Dr M Taljaardt

Nathan Klink

31.08 Vaal 2 1800 17,0 N Klink Primrose Path, Skyfull, Leonessa
19.08 Turffontein Inside 9 2000 21,0 Wes Marwing Every Cloud, Coromandel, The Inkosana
27.06 Vaal 9 1700 101,0 Wes Marwing William Iron Arm, Nothingelsematters, Luthu
25.05 Vaal 8 1600 51,0 Wes Marwing Funky Music, Waqaas, Cerulean Dancer
14.05 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 26,0 M V'rensburg Global Impact, Millahue, Little Prince

11
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

53.50

Parker Getrix
6j. b W (Vercingetorix - Supalicious)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

Muzi Yeni

29.08 Turffontein Inside 2 1700 9,0 M Yeni Black Lightning, Parker Getrix, Lidl Miss Su
10.08 Vaal 12 2000 21,0 N Klink Trois Trois Quatre, Youcanthurrylove, Coro
15.07 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 17,0 M Yeni Romeo's Magic, Parker Getrix, The Inkosan
06.04 Vac 10 1600 34,0 J Penny Bob's Your Uncle, Napoleon, Mcebisi
16.03 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 21,0 M Thackeray Lady Sanza, Oyster King, Luthuli

12
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

52.00

Silly Fella
6j. b W (Announce - Yellow Gold)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: M Papenfus, Mr F Bronkhorst,

J Penny

29.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1700 17,0 J Penny Black Lightning, Parker Getrix, Lidl Miss Su
19.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 76,0 J Penny Silent Trigger, Elusive Swann, Nazare
10.08 Vaal 9 1400 101,0 J Penny Back To Basics, Whorly Whorly, Archimides
11.07 Vac 7 1450 8,0 P Mxoli Flag Bearer, Thambi, Big City Girl
18.06 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 51,0 N Klink Gregor Macgregor, Call Me Master, Rattle B

Ergebnis: Quoten:


